Accordingly, the suit stands decreed cx-parte in favour of the

plaintiff and against the defendant. That the plaintiff is entitled to

recover a sum of Rs. 40,00,000/- (Forty Lacs) from the defendant

on the basis of the agreement deed dated 09.11.2024, recovery of

Rs. 35,000/- (Thirty-Five Thousand) being half of the monthly

salary amounting to Rs. 70,000/- and recovery of Rs. 2,00,000/-

(Two Lacs) incurred towards expenses of lawyer and court

appearances. Plaintiff shall bear his own costs.

completion and compilation.

* h

(Muhammad Junaid Alam)